
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1762
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2011
JAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN
Natrajan Meenakshi

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons trained by Jan Shikshan Sansthans during the last three years including the current year and got employment after the said training;

(b) whether there is any proposal to expand this scheme;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the special efforts being made to provide employment to the persons trained under this scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): The Department does not maintain data on number of employees who may have got employment after getting skill trained at Jan Shikshan Sansthan as it is not within the domain of the Scheme. The number of persons trained by Jan Shikshan Sansthans during the last three years i.e from 2008-09 to 2010-11 is as under:

Year   No. of beneficiaries trained

2008-09   642584

2009-10             688282

2010-11             629024

2011-12   68481

 Provisional figure

As per partial data uploaded by Jan Shikshan Sansthans on portal so far.

(b) & (c): The existing scheme is up to 31st March, 2012. No proposal for expansion of this scheme is under consideration at this stage.

(d): This aspect does not fall within the scope of the Scheme.
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